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Event 3  Girls Discus Throw Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Olivia Morgan  11 Madison Memorial 106-00 109-09 2
 2 Miranda Manghera  12 DeForest 101-09 107-09 2
 3 Annika Cassel  10 Waunakee 98-01 98-06 2
 4 Sydney Kast  12 Waunakee 97-04 97-04 2
 5 Claire Neblett  10 Madison Memorial 96-00 96-00 2
 6 Lilly Follen  10 Waunakee 92-05 92-05 2
 7 Ally Armstrong   9 DeForest 86-10 90-09 1
 8 Chloe Plautz  11 Madison Memorial 90-04 90-04 2
 9 Alese Heim  10 Mount Horeb 86-06 86-06 2
 10 Leah Leibfried  12 Mount Horeb 91-09 84-06 2
 11 Eastyn Long-Powell  10 DeForest 82-02 82-02 1
 12 Sitara Ihlenfeld-Paulson  12 Madison East 79-07 79-07 1
 13 Cecilia Dooley  10 Madison West 78-06 78-06 1
 14 Madilyn Vander Sanden  11 Middleton 77-06 77-06 2
 15 Emily Rublein  12 Madison West 71-09 71-09 1
 16 Mallory Clark  11 Verona Area 70-09 70-09 1
 17 Gisella Peters  12 Middleton 70-01 70-01 1
 18 Natalie West  10 Verona Area 68-06 68-06 1
 19 Hayley Rahn  11 Verona Area 59-04 59-04 1

 
Event 4  Boys High Jump Division 1

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 Milam Harvey  11 Verona Area  6-00.00
 2 Jairus Patterson  12 Madison Memorial  5-10.00
 2 Austin Welsch  12 Madison East  5-10.00
 4 Tommy Van Handel  12 Verona Area  J5-10.00
 5 Baylor Smith  12 Waunakee  5-08.00
 6 Spencer Runde  12 Mount Horeb  J5-08.00
 6 Aidyn Chatman   9 Verona Area  J5-08.00
 8 Jacob Folsom  12 Middleton  5-06.00
 --- Jordan Elliott   9 Madison Memorial  NH
 --- Sam Johnson  12 Mount Horeb  NH

 
Event 6  Girls High Jump Division 1

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 Katie Ryan  11 Verona Area  5-02.00
 2 Kyla Saleh  11 Waunakee  5-00.00
 3 Samantha Cook  10 Waunakee  J5-00.00
 4 Emerson Myers  10 Madison Memorial  J5-00.00
 5 Elle Seager  11 Middleton  4-10.00
 6 Ryanne Woodall  12 Middleton  4-08.00
 7 Ally Armstrong   9 DeForest  J4-08.00
 8 Olivia Christianson  10 Madison Memorial  J4-08.00
 9 Gabbe Bagstad  10 Mount Horeb  4-06.00
 --- Alma Williams  12 Madison East  NH
 --- Lexie Healy  10 Madison Memorial  NH
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Finals ...   (Event 6  Girls High Jump Division 1)
Name Yr School Finals

 --- Marit Manske   9 DeForest  NH
 --- Sophie Eiselt  10 DeForest  NH
 --- Isabel Munoz   9 Mount Horeb  NH
 --- Merritt Moreno  10 Madison West  NH

 
Event 10  Boys Long Jump Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Anthony Ward  12 Madison Memorial 20-10.75 21-09.75  
 2 Joe Remiker  12 Verona Area 21-03.50 21-03.50  
 3 Mason Weaver  11 Mount Horeb 21-00.75 21-02.50  
 4 Tommy Van Handel  12 Verona Area 20-10.75 20-10.75  
 5 Garrett Richards  12 Mount Horeb 19-08.75 20-02.50  
 6 Bradyn Taylor  10 Madison Memorial 19-04.00 20-01.50  
 7 Austin Welsch  12 Madison East 20-00.25 20-00.25  
 8 Bryce Falk  10 Middleton 19-08.50 19-08.50  
 9 Cayden Slaney   9 Mount Horeb 19-00.00 19-00.00  

Preliminaries
 10 Darius Thomas  10 Madison West 17-10.50  
 11 Talon Ware  11 Waunakee 17-06.50  
 12 Derek Klein   9 DeForest 17-03.00  
 13 Max Taylor   9 Madison West 15-11.00  
 14 Folly Adamah  12 Madison West 15-10.50  
 --- Fiifi Cann  12 Madison East ND  

 
Event 13  Girls Pole Vault Division 1

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 Lilian Reiner  10 Madison East  10-06.00
 2 Sarah Hershberger  12 Madison Memorial  10-00.00
 3 Mazelie Passmore  12 Madison West  9-06.00
 4 Brynn Fuller  12 Madison Memorial  9-00.00
 5 Paige Scheuerell  10 DeForest  8-06.00
 6 Isabelle Hahn  11 Waunakee  8-00.00
 7 Ava Van Epps  12 Waunakee  J8-00.00
 8 Ocean Beutter   9 Madison West  7-06.00
 9 Josie O'Sheridan  10 Verona Area  J7-06.00
 10 Annelise Alvin  11 Madison West  7-00.00
 10 Gabby Kelly-Schultz   9 Madison East  7-00.00

 
Event 16  Boys Shot Put Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Cameron Bendixen  12 DeForest 48-05.50 48-05.50  
 2 Ian Phebus  11 Waunakee 47-05.25 47-05.25  
 3 KJ Peterson  10 Middleton 46-09.50 46-09.50  
 4 Will Lenoch  10 Waunakee 46-07.50 46-07.50  
 5 Wesley Briquelet  10 Verona Area 45-09.25 45-09.25  
 6 Andres Garrido  12 Verona Area 44-04.00 45-01.50  
 7 Aidan Rindfleisch  12 Verona Area 43-06.75 43-06.75  



DeForest High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  10:14 PM  5/23/2022  Page 3
WIAA Division 1 DeForest Regional - 5/23/2022

DeForest High School
Results - WIAA

Finals ...   (Event 16  Boys Shot Put Division 1)
YrName School FinalsPrelims

 8 Tim Nichols  11 Madison East 39-10.75 39-10.75  
 9 Logan Castaneda  12 Madison Memorial 39-02.25 39-02.25  

Preliminaries
 10 Jonathon Quattrucci  12 Madison East 38-09.75  
 11 Michael Mahaffey  11 Madison Memorial 38-09.00  
 12 Austin Leibfried  10 Mount Horeb 38-04.25  
 13 Seth Ming  11 DeForest 38-01.25  
 13 Eli Krantz  11 Mount Horeb 38-01.25  
 15 James Phebus   9 Waunakee 38-00.25  
 16 Kaleb Roessler  11 Middleton 37-00.00  
 17 Jan-Erik Svanoe  11 Madison East 36-06.00  
 18 Bryan Sels  12 DeForest 33-11.00  

 
Event 19  Girls Triple Jump Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Anna Szepieniec  11 DeForest 37-01.25 37-01.25  
 2 Emerson Myers  10 Madison Memorial 32-11.75 32-11.75  
 3 Lexie Weier  12 Mount Horeb 32-10.00 32-10.00  
 4 Abby Lawton  10 Middleton 31-06.00 31-06.00  
 5 Madison Murray  10 Waunakee 30-10.00 31-03.50  
 6 Luciana Castellanos  11 Verona Area 30-02.00 30-02.00  
 7 Olivia Spitznagle  12 Madison West 30-01.50 30-01.50  
 8 Madeleine Dart  11 Middleton 29-06.25 29-06.25  
 9 Gabrielle Evans  12 Waunakee 29-03.75 29-03.75  

Preliminaries
 10 Abby Gessler  12 Middleton 27-06.75  

 
Event 22  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Division 1

Team  Relay Finals
Finals

 1 Madison West      9:57.93
1) Genevieve Nashold 12 2) Hypatia Newton 11 3) Mattie Sloan 11 4) Celia Wallace 10
5) Bailey Weiland 12 6) Natalie Schoer 9

 2 Middleton      9:58.50
1) Maddie Ruszkiewicz 12 2) Lauren Pansegrau 12 3) Mia LaRico 12 4) Molly Haag 12
5) Tait Haag 10 6) Zaira Malloy-Salgado 11

 3 Verona Area      10:00.96
1) Hannah Dohnal 11 2) Raelyn Bartels 10 3) Mary Kate Lichty 12 4) Lexi Remiker 10
5) Liz den Daas 9 6) Maya Witkowski 9

 4 Waunakee      10:01.67
1) Rachel Gregorich 9 2) Clare Burcalow 11 3) Carla Schwitters 10 4) Lila Branchaw 12
5) Brinley Everson 11 6) Sofia Pieton 10

 5 Madison Memorial      10:27.64
1) Ella Crowe 11 2) Sophia Jiang 10 3) Mallorie Emmerich 11 4) Ruby Dykstra 12
5) Annika Cutforth 12 6) Kya Harms 11

 6 Mount Horeb      11:01.11
1) Megan Van Orsdel 11 2) Laurel Statz 12 3) Megan Stenner 11 4) Sydney Buttner 11
5) Rhya Brandemuehl 12 6) Katherine Straka 9

 7 DeForest      11:06.87
1) Amber Beckman 12 2) Avery Popelars 9 3) Taylor Bussiere 10 4) Quinn Aulik 10
5) Erica Bodden 12 6) Logan Peters 11
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Event 25  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Division 1

Name Yr School Prelims H#
Preliminaries

 1 Anna Szepieniec  11 DeForest 115.33 Q
 2 Ana Ashworth  12 Madison Memorial 215.39 Q
 3 Kyla Saleh  11 Waunakee 116.55 q
 4 Stacy Kipkoskei  10 DeForest 216.92 q
 5 Elle Seager  11 Middleton 117.37 q
 6 Ella Crowley  11 Verona Area 117.45 q
 7 Sadie Grabarski  10 Waunakee 217.90 q
 8 Darshani Luecke   9 DeForest 217.98 q
 9 Stephanie Nickel  11 Middleton 118.49
 10 Sienna Feltz   9 Mount Horeb 118.65
 11 Brigit Doran  11 Mount Horeb 218.69
 12 Leala McDowell  10 Madison East 223.68

 
Event 25  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Ana Ashworth  12 Madison Memorial 15.39 14.74  
 2 Anna Szepieniec  11 DeForest 15.33 14.89  
 3 Kyla Saleh  11 Waunakee 16.55 16.08  
 4 Stacy Kipkoskei  10 DeForest 16.92 16.39  
 5 Elle Seager  11 Middleton 17.37 17.27  
 6 Sadie Grabarski  10 Waunakee 17.90 17.28  
 7 Ella Crowley  11 Verona Area 17.45 17.35  
 8 Darshani Luecke   9 DeForest 17.98 18.62  

Preliminaries
 9 Stephanie Nickel  11 Middleton 18.49  
 10 Sienna Feltz   9 Mount Horeb 18.65  
 11 Brigit Doran  11 Mount Horeb 18.69  
 12 Leala McDowell  10 Madison East 23.68  

 
Event 28  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Division 1

Name Yr School Prelims H#
Preliminaries

 1 Manjot Singh  12 Madison East 115.54 Q
 2 Finn Patenaude  11 Middleton 215.71 Q
 3 Casey Peterson  12 Madison West 116.11 q
 4 Rogitha Luecke  12 DeForest 216.79 q
 5 Brady Strohman  12 Verona Area 216.94 q
 6 Joe Mueller  11 Madison Memorial 117.14 q
 7 Jacob Anderson  11 Verona Area 117.99 q
 8 Nate Hall  12 Middleton 218.83 q
 9 Timothy Schmitt  11 DeForest 218.95
 10 Will Spetz  11 Madison East 119.08

 
Event 28  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Finn Patenaude  11 Middleton 15.71 15.49  
 2 Manjot Singh  12 Madison East 15.54 15.82  
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Finals ...   (Event 28  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Division 1)
YrName School FinalsPrelims

 3 Rogitha Luecke  12 DeForest 16.79 16.19  
 4 Casey Peterson  12 Madison West 16.11 16.27  
 5 Brady Strohman  12 Verona Area 16.94 16.58  
 6 Joe Mueller  11 Madison Memorial 17.14 16.79  
 7 Jacob Anderson  11 Verona Area 17.99 17.29  
 8 Nate Hall  12 Middleton 18.83 18.98  

Preliminaries
 9 Timothy Schmitt  11 DeForest 18.95  
 10 Will Spetz  11 Madison East 19.08  

 
Event 31  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 1

Name Yr School Prelims H#
Preliminaries

 1 Joy Bailey  12 Verona Area 212.64 Q
 2 Myesha Thompson  11 Mount Horeb 112.95 Q
 3 Lilly Wepking  10 Verona Area 212.82 q
 4 Nevaeh Harden  11 Madison Memorial 112.96 q
 5 Lexi Arneson  11 Mount Horeb 113.44 q
 6 Laney Seffrood  12 Middleton 213.74 q
 7 Holly Johnson  12 Madison East 213.81 q
 8 Danielle DeAngeles  12 Madison West 113.83 q
 9 Sarai Whetstone   9 Madison East 213.92
 10 Anna Perfetti  11 Madison East 214.54
 11 Olivia Spitznagle  12 Madison West 114.79

 
Event 31  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Joy Bailey  12 Verona Area 12.64 12.81  
 2 Lilly Wepking  10 Verona Area 12.82 12.96  
 3 Nevaeh Harden  11 Madison Memorial 12.96 13.03  
 4 Myesha Thompson  11 Mount Horeb 12.95 13.06  
 5 Lexi Arneson  11 Mount Horeb 13.44 13.71  
 6 Laney Seffrood  12 Middleton 13.74 13.82  
 7 Danielle DeAngeles  12 Madison West 13.83 13.85  
 8 Holly Johnson  12 Madison East 13.81 14.20  

Preliminaries
 9 Sarai Whetstone   9 Madison East 13.92  
 10 Anna Perfetti  11 Madison East 14.54  
 11 Olivia Spitznagle  12 Madison West 14.79  

 
Event 34  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 1

Name Yr School Prelims H#
Preliminaries

 1 Aydin Kelliher  12 DeForest 111.37 Q
 2 Fred Foueppe  11 Madison East 211.44 Q
 3 Antonio Thomas  12 Madison Memorial 111.58 q
 4 Samuel Pilof  10 Middleton 111.59 q
 5 Fiifi Cann  12 Madison East 211.73 q
 6 Thomas Kleinheinz  11 Middleton 211.75 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 34  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 1)
Name Yr School Prelims H#

 7 Caleb Haverberg  11 Middleton 111.82 q
 8 Cale Drinka  11 DeForest 211.89 q
 9 Chace Bredeson  10 Verona Area 112.16
 10 Cole Gascho   9 Waunakee 112.19
 11 Eli Krantz  11 Mount Horeb 112.31

 
Event 34  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Aydin Kelliher  12 DeForest 11.37 11.48  
 2 Fred Foueppe  11 Madison East 11.44 11.55  
 3 Fiifi Cann  12 Madison East 11.73 11.66  
 4 Antonio Thomas  12 Madison Memorial 11.58 11.67  
 5 Samuel Pilof  10 Middleton 11.59 11.72  
 6 Thomas Kleinheinz  11 Middleton 11.75 12.00  
 7 Cale Drinka  11 DeForest 11.89 12.15  
 8 Caleb Haverberg  11 Middleton 11.82 12.19  

Preliminaries
 9 Chace Bredeson  10 Verona Area 12.16  
 10 Cole Gascho   9 Waunakee 12.19  
 11 Eli Krantz  11 Mount Horeb 12.31  

 
Event 37  Boys 1600 Meter Run Division 1

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 Aidan Manning  12 Verona Area  4:31.34
 2 Griffin Ward  12 Middleton  4:34.92
 3 Jake Zarov  12 Madison Memorial  4:36.84
 4 Eli Pettit  10 Madison West  4:38.65
 5 Nathan Kurtz  11 Middleton  4:42.61
 6 Truman White  10 Madison West  4:47.97
 7 Harrison Glazer  10 Madison West  4:50.78
 8 Ryan Ochowski  12 Verona Area  4:51.00
 9 Quentin DeBlare  12 Madison East  4:51.14
 10 Kendall Riddle  12 Verona Area  4:53.42
 11 Jakob Moe  12 Madison Memorial  4:53.84
 12 Beck McDowell  12 Madison East  4:56.47
 13 Owen Rathje  11 Mount Horeb  4:58.13
 14 Matthew VanderMeer  12 DeForest  4:58.28
 15 Dylan King  12 DeForest  4:58.59
 16 Emile Leplae  12 Madison East  4:59.06
 17 Andrew Brown  11 Waunakee  5:03.30
 18 Aidrik Anderson  11 Waunakee  5:03.32
 19 William Valinotti  12 Waunakee  5:11.51
 20 Caden Herrick  12 DeForest  5:12.68
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Event 40  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Division 1

Team  Relay Finals
Finals

 1 Mount Horeb      1:47.82
1) Grace Vesperman 12 2) Marley McIntyre 9 3) Elaine Clark 12 4) Myesha Thompson 11
5) Violet Statz 10 6) Lexie Weier 12

 2 Madison Memorial      1:48.58
1) Nevaeh Harden 11 2) Ana Ashworth 12 3) Hannah Zietlow 11 4) Audrey Braun 12
5) Awa Phatty 12 6) Morgan DeYoung 11

 3 Verona Area      1:49.38
1) Kate Lewicki 12 2) Nichole Repka 9 3) Annika Rufenacht 10 4) Lilly Wepking 10
5) Renee Rech 12 6) Ava Maradiaga 11

 4 Waunakee      1:51.08
1) Isabelle Hahn 11 2) Lydia Reis 9 3) Vivian McCollough 9 4) Sadie Grabarski 10
5) Summer Grigg 10 6) Kyla Saleh 11

 5 Middleton      1:53.92
1) Netra Somasundaram 10 2) Jessica Bristol 11 3) Avery Tiller 9 4) Annika VanBuren 10
5) Abby Gessler 12 6) Lydia Cliff 10

 6 DeForest      1:54.42
1) Lucy Manzetti 11 2) Brianna Estness 10 3) Marit Manske 9 4) Narianna Tagura 12
5) Lana Haynie 9 6) Nora Casells Estape 12

 7 Madison West      1:57.03
1) Adele Huie 12 2) kennedy kimmel 10 3) Lanija Reed 10 4) Danielle DeAngeles 12
5) Kylee McCormick 11 6) Julia Kleiber 9

 
Event 43  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Division 1

Team  Relay Finals
Finals

 1 Madison Memorial      1:32.48
1) Antonio Thomas 12 2) Max Spanos 10 3) Cole Hendrickson 12 4) Anthony Ward 12
5) Bradyn Taylor 10 6) Joe Mueller 11

 2 DeForest      1:32.52
1) Samuel Piontek 11 2) Bryan Sels 12 3) Parker Rogalla 10 4) Aydin Kelliher 12
5) Caleb Ekezie 12 6) Dillon Sommers 11

 3 Verona Area      1:33.21
1) Javon Presley 12 2) Jesse Ward 10 3) Michael Valitchka 10 4) Kyle Krantz 12
5) Aidan Nunez-Clark 10 6) Lucas Strasser 10

 4 Waunakee      1:33.35
1) Drew Mais 12 2) Brady Cizek 10 3) Sebastian Rasmussen 10 4) Jake Bova 10
5) William Garcia-Heinrdich 106) Nathan Ranum 12

 5 Mount Horeb      1:33.63
1) Cody Sveum 12 2) Garrett Richards 12 3) Sam Johnson 12 4) Mason Weaver 11
5) Cayden Slaney 9 6) Beckham Retzlaff 10

 6 Madison West      1:33.79
1) Max Taylor 9 2) Kevon Gordon 12 3) Sebastian Irigoyen 12 4) Darius Thomas 10
5) Jameson Smith 12 6) Arya Kethireddy 11

 7 Middleton      1:36.48
1) Bryce Falk 10 2) Corben Falk 9 3) Billy Panagopoulos 10 4) Thomas Kleinheinz 11
5) Jordan Miller 11

 8 Madison East      1:46.51
1) Seven Connor 11 2) Vimas Worjloh 12 3) Caden Perez 10 4) Silas Hunter 9
5) Fred Foueppe 11 6) Noah Griffin 9
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Event 46  Girls 400 Meter Dash Division 1

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Jocelyn Pickhardt  12 DeForest 21:00.39
 2 Kylee Grabarski  12 Waunakee 21:00.92
 3 Mary Kate Lichty  12 Verona Area 21:01.24
 4 Sage Smith  12 Waunakee 21:02.04
 5 Awa Phatty  12 Madison Memorial 21:03.94
 6 Jessica Bugielski  10 Waunakee 21:04.14
 7 Daphne Cooper   9 Madison East 11:05.57
 8 Natalie Schoer   9 Madison West 21:06.06
 9 Mia LaRico  12 Middleton 11:07.11
 10 Hannah Machleidt   9 Middleton 11:07.95
 11 Jada Mathews  10 Mount Horeb 11:13.93
 12 Amber Beckman  12 DeForest 11:14.34

 
Event 49  Boys 400 Meter Dash Division 1

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Andrew Regnier  11 Waunakee 249.87
 2 Caleb Ekezie  12 DeForest 250.85
 3 Cameron Swapsy  11 Middleton 252.08
 4 Emre Gunay  11 Middleton 252.36
 5 Elias Richardson   9 Madison East 254.19
 6 Enzo Nicholas  10 Madison West 255.07
 7 Ethan Fiegel  12 Madison West 155.41
 8 Cayden Slaney   9 Mount Horeb 255.63
 9 Marley Whitcomb  10 Madison East 155.84
 10 Joe Kugler  12 Madison West 156.02
 11 William Garcia-Heinrdich  10 Waunakee 156.50
 12 AJ Ketarkus  11 Madison Memorial 256.64
 13 Abraham Dykstra   9 Madison Memorial 157.08
 14 Tammo Phaneuf  11 Madison Memorial 157.58
 15 Ben Bodden  10 DeForest 11:00.06

 
Event 53  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 1

Team  Relay Finals
Finals

 1 Verona Area      50.64
1) Annika Rufenacht 10 2) Joy Bailey 12 3) Nichole Repka 9 4) Lilly Wepking 10
5) Ava Maradiaga 11 6) Lilly Hauski 11

 2 Mount Horeb      51.29
1) Lexi Arneson 11 2) Marley McIntyre 9 3) Grace Vesperman 12 4) Myesha Thompson 11
5) Violet Statz 10 6) Lexie Weier 12

 3 Madison Memorial      52.11
1) Nevaeh Harden 11 2) Hannah Zietlow 11 3) Timmia Tetteh 9 4) Ana Ashworth 12
5) Nour Kanan 12 6) Brynn Fuller 12

 4 Waunakee      52.16
1) Isabelle Hahn 11 2) Lydia Reis 9 3) Vivian McCollough 9 4) Sadie Grabarski 10
5) Summer Grigg 10 6) Kayley Helwig 11

 5 DeForest      52.83
1) Narianna Tagura 12 2) Ally Armstrong 9 3) Marit Manske 9 4) Esther Ekezie 11
5) Brianna Estness 10 6) Miranda Manghera 12
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Finals ...   (Event 53  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 1)
Team  Relay Finals

 6 Middleton      54.24
1) Netra Somasundaram 10 2) Laney Seffrood 12 3) Londyn Holewinski 10 4) Annika VanBuren 10
5) Jessica Bristol 11 6) Lydia Cliff 10

 7 Madison West      55.69
1) Jameah Lewis 9 2) Olivia Spitznagle 12 3) Adele Huie 12 4) Danielle DeAngeles 12
5) Euince Ndoyi 11 6) Lanija Reed 10

 8 Madison East      55.82
1) Holly Johnson 12 2) Sarai Whetstone 9 3) Anna Perfetti 11 4) Josie Shaw 9
5) Leala McDowell 10

 
Event 56  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Division 1

Team  Relay Finals
Finals

 1 Madison Memorial      44.56
1) Antonio Thomas 12 2) Nicholas Adler 12 3) Cole Hendrickson 12 4) Anthony Ward 12
5) Chen Fong 12 6) Mac Carroll 11

 2 DeForest      44.59
1) Samuel Piontek 11 2) Bryan Sels 12 3) Dillon Sommers 11 4) Aydin Kelliher 12
5) Cale Drinka 11 6) Parker Rogalla 10

 3 Verona Area      44.67
1) Aidan Nunez-Clark 10 2) Kyle Krantz 12 3) Michael Valitchka 10 4) Javon Presley 12
5) Joe Remiker 12 6) Jesse Ward 10

 4 Madison East      44.87
1) Fiifi Cann 12 2) Fred Foueppe 11 3) Austin Welsch 12 4) Braxton Weisenburger 10
5) Jay'Vion Hassell 9

 5 Waunakee      44.95
1) Kaleb Squire 12 2) Brady Cizek 10 3) Benjamin Lindley 10 4) Jake Bova 10
5) Drew Mais 12 6) Sebastian Rasmussen 10

 6 Madison West      45.75
1) Max Taylor 9 2) Sebastian Irigoyen 12 3) Kevon Gordon 12 4) Darius Thomas 10
5) Casey Peterson 12 6) Sam Kuemmel 10

 7 Middleton      45.87
1) Caleb Haverberg 11 2) Thomas Kleinheinz 11 3) Billy Panagopoulos 10 4) Samuel Pilof 10
5) Corben Falk 9

 8 Mount Horeb      46.21
1) Cody Sveum 12 2) Garrett Richards 12 3) Sam Johnson 12 4) Mason Weaver 11
5) Eli Krantz 11 6) Landon Ellestad 10

 
Event 59  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Division 1

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Anna Szepieniec  11 DeForest 345.64
 2 Stacy Kipkoskei  10 DeForest 347.30
 3 Audrey Braun  12 Madison Memorial 347.72
 4 Elle Seager  11 Middleton 348.63
 5 Elaine Clark  12 Mount Horeb 349.51
 6 Sophie Petta  10 Verona Area 250.01
 7 Lilian Reiner  10 Madison East 350.13
 8 Ella Crowley  11 Verona Area 350.50
 9 Emma Raemisch   9 Waunakee 150.55
 10 Katie Ryan  11 Verona Area 250.64
 11 Haley Johnson  11 Madison Memorial 350.96
 12 Josie Shiraz  10 Madison East 252.63
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Finals ...   (Event 59  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Division 1)
Name Yr School Finals H#

 13 Isabel Munoz   9 Mount Horeb 253.93
 14 Maria Brown  10 Madison West 154.13
 15 Sienna Feltz   9 Mount Horeb 255.26
 16 GeorgiaRae Samuelson  11 Waunakee 255.91
 17 Lucy Manzetti  11 DeForest 256.67
 18 Madison La Crosse  12 Middleton 257.00
 19 Yanten Thoronka  11 Madison East 159.47

 
Event 62  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Division 1

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Andrew Regnier  11 Waunakee 240.13
 2 Finn Patenaude  11 Middleton 240.62
 3 Manjot Singh  12 Madison East 240.83
 4 Beckham Retzlaff  10 Mount Horeb 243.55
 5 Nathan Ranum  12 Waunakee 244.06
 6 Arya Kethireddy  11 Madison West 144.24
 7 Casey Peterson  12 Madison West 244.36
 8 Jacob Anderson  11 Verona Area 244.93
 9 Nathan Shaw  12 Middleton 145.01
 10 Sterling Wodzro  12 Middleton 246.34
 11 William Garcia-Heinrdich  10 Waunakee 146.74
 12 Marcus McCaleb   9 Madison East 147.16
 13 Malik Victorine  12 DeForest 147.47
 14 Owen Engle  11 Madison East 147.56
 15 Alexander Gardner  10 DeForest 148.26
 16 Timothy Schmitt  11 DeForest 148.69

 
Event 63  Girls 800 Meter Run Division 1

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Maddie Ruszkiewicz  12 Middleton 22:25.55
 2 Rachel Gregorich   9 Waunakee 22:26.23
 3 Celia Wallace  10 Madison West 22:28.29
 4 Sophia Jiang  10 Madison Memorial 22:28.88
 5 Megan Van Orsdel  11 Mount Horeb 22:29.08
 6 Lydia Bauer  12 DeForest 22:30.67
 7 Hannah Dohnal  11 Verona Area 22:33.01
 8 Lexi Remiker  10 Verona Area 22:35.78
 9 Ella Crowe  11 Madison Memorial 12:37.84
 10 Molly Haag  12 Middleton 22:40.38
 11 Lila Glinberg  11 Middleton 12:40.87
 12 Ruby Dykstra  12 Madison Memorial 12:43.59
 13 Rose Cooper  12 Madison East 12:48.11
 14 Megan Stenner  11 Mount Horeb 12:48.31

 
Event 64  Boys 800 Meter Run Division 1

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 1 Jake Zarov  12 Madison Memorial 22:03.41
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Finals ...   (Event 64  Boys 800 Meter Run Division 1)
Name Yr School Finals H#

 2 Harper Fahey  11 Middleton 22:03.47
 3 Paul Treiber  12 Madison West 22:03.53
 4 Blake Oleson  11 Verona Area 22:04.31
 5 Henry Blackmore  12 Madison Memorial 22:07.72
 6 Jack Reiser  12 Madison West 22:11.34
 7 Dane Cole  12 Waunakee 12:12.08
 8 Cooper Ubert   9 Waunakee 12:13.53
 9 Andrew Zimmerman  11 Waunakee 12:13.64
 10 Jack Gammie  11 Madison Memorial 22:14.93
 11 Aimon Van Houten  10 Verona Area 12:15.41
 12 Mason Bieri   9 Madison East 12:15.51
 13 Deagan Wiebel  10 Madison East 12:15.53
 14 James Fountas  10 Mount Horeb 12:16.27
 15 Alexander Bodie  11 DeForest 12:17.66
 16 Jacob Piper  11 Mount Horeb 12:17.93
 17 Aidan Harsh  10 DeForest 12:19.24

 
Event 67  Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 1

Name Yr School Prelims H#
Preliminaries

 1 Jocelyn Pickhardt  12 DeForest 326.94 Q
 2 Esther Ekezie  11 DeForest 127.07 Q
 3 Kylee Grabarski  12 Waunakee 227.48 Q
 4 Marley McIntyre   9 Mount Horeb 127.48 q
 5 Kate Lewicki  12 Verona Area 327.63 q
 6 Lilly Hauski  11 Verona Area 328.21 q
 7 Renee Rech  12 Verona Area 228.29 q
 8 Lanija Reed  10 Madison West 228.80 q
 9 Timmia Tetteh   9 Madison Memorial 228.81
 10 Janet Martinez  10 Madison Memorial 328.97
 11 Adele Huie  12 Madison West 129.12
 12 Holly Johnson  12 Madison East 129.40
 13 Kendall Haviland  10 Waunakee 129.69
 14 kennedy kimmel  10 Madison West 329.72
 15 Grace Blitz  11 Waunakee 130.28
 16 Jaylyn Decorah  11 Madison East 231.16

 
Event 67  Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Jocelyn Pickhardt  12 DeForest 26.94 26.40  
 2 Esther Ekezie  11 DeForest 27.07 27.22  
 3 Marley McIntyre   9 Mount Horeb 27.48 27.28  
 4 Kylee Grabarski  12 Waunakee 27.48 27.48  
 5 Kate Lewicki  12 Verona Area 27.63 28.62  
 6 Lilly Hauski  11 Verona Area 28.21 28.69  
 7 Renee Rech  12 Verona Area 28.29 28.88  
 8 Lanija Reed  10 Madison West 28.80 30.86  

Preliminaries
 9 Timmia Tetteh   9 Madison Memorial 28.81  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 67  Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 1)
YrName School FinalsPrelims

 10 Janet Martinez  10 Madison Memorial 28.97  
 11 Adele Huie  12 Madison West 29.12  
 12 Holly Johnson  12 Madison East 29.40  
 13 Kendall Haviland  10 Waunakee 29.69  
 14 kennedy kimmel  10 Madison West 29.72  
 15 Grace Blitz  11 Waunakee 30.28  
 16 Jaylyn Decorah  11 Madison East 31.16  

 
Event 70  Boys 200 Meter Dash Division 1

Name Yr School Prelims H#
Preliminaries

 1 Samuel Pilof  10 Middleton 223.42 Q
 2 Caleb Haverberg  11 Middleton 123.79 Q
 3 Derek Klein   9 DeForest 224.39 q
 4 Sebastian Rasmussen  10 Waunakee 224.45 q
 5 Aidan Nunez-Clark  10 Verona Area 124.47 q
 6 Lucas Strasser  10 Verona Area 124.56 q
 7 Max Vrstal  10 Mount Horeb 124.98 q
 8 Lucas Hamilton   9 Waunakee 225.09 q
 9 Ethan Dalhoff  10 Verona Area 125.23
 10 Luke Young  10 Mount Horeb 126.23

 
Event 70  Boys 200 Meter Dash Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Samuel Pilof  10 Middleton 23.42 23.71  
 2 Aidan Nunez-Clark  10 Verona Area 24.47 24.06  
 3 Lucas Strasser  10 Verona Area 24.56 24.32  
 4 Caleb Haverberg  11 Middleton 23.79 24.47  
 5 Sebastian Rasmussen  10 Waunakee 24.45 24.74  
 6 Derek Klein   9 DeForest 24.39 24.75  
 7 Max Vrstal  10 Mount Horeb 24.98 25.30  
 8 Lucas Hamilton   9 Waunakee 25.09 25.39  

Preliminaries
 9 Ethan Dalhoff  10 Verona Area 25.23  
 10 Luke Young  10 Mount Horeb 26.23  

 
Event 73  Girls 3200 Meter Run Division 1

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 Annika Cutforth  12 Madison Memorial  11:00.76
 2 Lauren Pansegrau  12 Middleton  11:01.10
 3 Zaira Malloy-Salgado  11 Middleton  11:30.82
 4 Genevieve Nashold  12 Madison West  11:37.05
 5 Mattie Sloan  11 Madison West  11:48.73
 6 Natalie Ahn  12 Middleton  11:56.13
 7 Sophie Stephenson  10 Madison West  12:06.28
 8 Kya Harms  11 Madison Memorial  12:15.97
 9 Erica Bodden  12 DeForest  12:44.94
 10 Quinn Aulik  10 DeForest  12:45.97
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Finals ...   (Event 73  Girls 3200 Meter Run Division 1)
Name Yr School Finals

 11 Grace Nelson  11 Mount Horeb  13:04.42
 12 Hannah Knudson  10 Madison East  13:30.56

 
Event 76  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Division 1

Team  Relay Finals
Finals

 1 Verona Area      4:03.80
1) Ava Maradiaga 11 2) Nichole Repka 9 3) Annika Rufenacht 10 4) Mary Kate Lichty 12
5) Kate Lewicki 12 6) Lilly Hauski 11

 2 DeForest      4:05.71
1) Jocelyn Pickhardt 12 2) Ally Armstrong 9 3) Logan Peters 11 4) Anna Szepieniec 11
5) Stacy Kipkoskei 10 6) Marit Manske 9

 3 Waunakee      4:09.99
1) Kyla Saleh 11 2) Clare Burcalow 11 3) Sage Smith 12 4) Kylee Grabarski 12
5) Jessica Bugielski 10 6) Lila Branchaw 12

 4 Madison Memorial      4:14.28
1) Awa Phatty 12 2) Morgan DeYoung 11 3) Hannah Zietlow 11 4) Audrey Braun 12
5) Gladys Cruz-Perez 11 6) Haley Johnson 11

 5 Mount Horeb      4:25.85
1) Elaine Clark 12 2) Katherine Straka 9 3) Lexie Weier 12 4) Grace Vesperman 12
5) Megan Van Orsdel 11 6) Laurel Statz 12

 6 Middleton      4:27.25
1) Jessica Bristol 11 2) Hannah Machleidt 9 3) Mia LaRico 12 4) Elle Seager 11
5) Avery Tiller 9 6) Abby Gessler 12

 7 Madison West      4:31.20
1) Natalie Schoer 9 2) Pamina Nemet 9 3) Electra Cordes 9 4) Tia Beirne 11
5) Bailey Wieland 12

 8 Madison East      4:43.62
1) Clara Felt 10 2) Daphne Cooper 9 3) Rose Cooper 12 4) Josie Shiraz 10

 
Event 80  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Division 1

Team  Relay Finals
Finals

 1 Waunakee      3:27.72
1) Jake Bova 10 2) Isaiah Jakel 11 3) Drew Mais 12 4) Andrew Regnier 11
5) Nathan Ranum 12 6) Dane Cole 12

 2 Middleton      3:28.88
1) Emre Gunay 11 2) Griffin Ward 12 3) Finn Patenaude 11 4) Cameron Swapsy 11
5) Tyler Montag 9 6) Harper Fahey 11

 3 Verona Area      3:29.15
1) Jesse Ward 10 2) Noah Kundert 10 3) Aidan Manning 12 4) Kyle Krantz 12
5) Michael Valitchka 10 6) Lucas Strasser 10

 4 DeForest      3:33.41
1) Samuel Piontek 11 2) Dillon Sommers 11 3) Parker Rogalla 10 4) Caleb Ekezie 12
5) Dylan King 12 6) Jackson Grabowski 12

 5 Madison Memorial      3:37.96
1) Elias Howlett 10 2) Rey Cruz-Perez 10 3) Max Spanos 10 4) AJ Ketarkus 11
5) Tammo Phaneuf 11 6) Abraham Dykstra 9

 6 Mount Horeb      3:39.16
1) Beckham Retzlaff 10 2) Cayden Slaney 9 3) Max Vrstal 10 4) Garrett Richards 12
5) Cody Sveum 12 6) Mason Weaver 11



DeForest High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  10:14 PM  5/23/2022  Page 14
WIAA Division 1 DeForest Regional - 5/23/2022

DeForest High School
Results - WIAA

Finals ...   (Event 80  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Division 1)
Team  Relay Finals

 7 Madison West      3:40.33
1) Enzo Nicholas 10 2) Darius Thomas 10 3) Ethan Fiegel 12 4) Jameson Smith 12
5) Joe Kugler 12 6) Paul Treiber 12

 8 Madison East      3:44.49
1) Elias Richardson 9 2) Marcus McCaleb 9 3) Marley Whitcomb 10 4) Nathan Burkel 11
5) Quentin DeBlare 12

 
Event 81  Boys Discus Throw Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Ian Phebus  11 Waunakee 136-05 138-04  
 2 Cameron Bendixen  12 DeForest 130-02 130-02  
 3 Jonathon Quattrucci  12 Madison East 128-00 128-00  
 4 Ryan Mancilla  11 Verona Area 125-06 125-06  
 5 Matthew Perkins  11 Verona Area 115-01 119-02  
 6 Gregory Nicholson  10 Waunakee 117-11 117-11  
 7 Tim Nichols  11 Madison East 117-08 117-08  
 8 Wesley Briquelet  10 Verona Area 115-09 116-00  
 9 James Phebus   9 Waunakee 113-09 113-09  

Preliminaries
 10 Seth Ming  11 DeForest 111-05  
 11 Kaleb Roessler  11 Middleton 110-00  
 12 Joshua Torres  12 Madison Memorial 109-05  
 13 Owen Halverson  11 Middleton 102-10  
 14 Brandon Wohlrab  12 Madison Memorial 101-09  
 15 Jadon Wilson  12 DeForest 101-04  
 16 Austin Leibfried  10 Mount Horeb 101-01  
 17 Moe Aljuboori  10 Madison East 90-00  
 18 Clay Utt  11 Mount Horeb 74-04  

 
Event 86  Girls Long Jump Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Myesha Thompson  11 Mount Horeb 16-07.50 16-07.50  
 2 Wylie Rood  10 Madison Memorial 16-01.00 16-01.00  
 3 Callista Williams  10 Madison Memorial 15-05.75 15-09.00  
 4 Kate Bjorklund  11 Verona Area 15-07.25 15-07.25  
 5 Lilly Wepking  10 Verona Area 15-04.75 15-04.75  
 6 Josie Shiraz  10 Madison East 14-11.75 14-11.75  
 7 Alma Williams  12 Madison East 14-10.25 14-10.25  
 8 Laney Seffrood  12 Middleton 14-10.25 J14-10.25  
 9 Gabrielle Evans  12 Waunakee 14-06.00 14-06.00  

Preliminaries
 10 Jessica Bristol  11 Middleton 14-03.75  
 11 Kara Meeteer   9 Middleton 13-11.00  
 12 Jameah Lewis   9 Madison West 13-06.25  
 13 annastasia walker  10 Madison West 12-03.75  
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Event 89  Boys Pole Vault Division 1

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 Isaiah Bauer  11 DeForest  12-06.00
 2 Todd Niles  12 Waunakee  11-00.00
 3 Avrey Pierick  12 DeForest  J11-00.00
 4 Owen Stevens-Werthman  12 Madison Memorial  J11-00.00
 5 Owen Kuhne  10 Madison Memorial  10-06.00
 6 Silas Hunter   9 Madison East  J10-06.00
 7 Werner Norrbom  10 Madison Memorial  J10-06.00
 8 Samuel Anderson   9 Waunakee  10-00.00
 9 Benno Loeb  12 Madison East  9-06.00
 10 Danny Lee  11 Middleton  J9-06.00
 11 Stian Morner  10 Middleton  9-00.00
 12 Matthew Comins   9 Waunakee  J9-00.00
 --- Bryce Morauske  11 DeForest  NH

 
Event 92  Girls Shot Put Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Madilyn Vander Sanden  11 Middleton 37-06.00 40-01.00 2
 2 Ally Saleh  11 Waunakee 35-05.25 35-00.25 2
 3 Olivia Morgan  11 Madison Memorial 34-07.50 34-07.50 2
 4 Esther Ekezie  11 DeForest 32-08.00 34-04.75 2
 5 Annika Cassel  10 Waunakee 32-05.00 33-04.00 2
 6 Miranda Manghera  12 DeForest 32-04.00 32-08.50 2
 7 Maria Tsiolis   9 Verona Area 32-04.75 32-04.75 2
 8 Mallory Clark  11 Verona Area 31-07.00 31-07.00 1
 9 Chloe Plautz  11 Madison Memorial 31-04.75 31-04.75 2
 10 Abby Hinkle  11 Madison Memorial 30-04.50 30-04.50 1
 11 Alese Heim  10 Mount Horeb 29-08.75 29-08.75 2
 12 Sydney Kast  12 Waunakee 29-00.25 29-00.25 1
 13 Ella Ryan  11 Middleton 28-09.50 28-09.50 1
 14 Cecilia Dooley  10 Madison West 28-07.50 28-07.50 1
 15 Natalie West  10 Verona Area 27-02.75 27-02.75 1
 16 Leah Leibfried  12 Mount Horeb 25-06.00 25-06.00 1
 17 Eastyn Long-Powell  10 DeForest 25-05.00 25-05.00 1
 18 Emily Rublein  12 Madison West 25-00.25 25-00.25 1

 
Event 95  Boys Triple Jump Division 1

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

 1 Andrew Regnier  11 Waunakee 44-10.25 44-10.25  
 2 Anthony Ward  12 Madison Memorial 42-04.25 42-08.25  
 3 Michael Valitchka  10 Verona Area 42-03.50 42-07.00  
 4 Bradyn Taylor  10 Madison Memorial 42-05.75 42-05.75  
 5 Joe Remiker  12 Verona Area 40-11.75 42-02.50  
 6 Jakobe Godbolt  12 Madison Memorial 40-11.25 40-11.25  
 7 Sirrye Retelle-Branch  11 Middleton 37-02.50 38-05.25  
 8 Jacob Folsom  12 Middleton 37-11.75 38-05.00  
 9 Markell Alexander  11 Madison West 36-10.50 36-10.50  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 95  Boys Triple Jump Division 1)
YrName School FinalsPrelims

Preliminaries
 10 Josh Tossenou  10 Madison West 35-00.75  
 11 Ben Bodden  10 DeForest 34-11.75  
 12 Folly Adamah  12 Madison West 34-08.00  

 
Event 100  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Division 1

Team  Relay Finals
Finals

 1 Verona Area      8:21.14
1) Blake Oleson 11 2) Michael Leiberg 11 3) Nathan Simon 11 4) Noah Kundert 10
5) Aidan Manning 12 6) Kendall Riddle 12

 2 Madison West      8:29.62
1) Jack Reiser 12 2) Henry Johnson 11 3) Mason Brosious 9 4) Paul Treiber 12
5) Ezra Matthews-Needelman 106) Zach Temple 10

 3 DeForest      8:32.68
1) Elijah Pabon 9 2) Alexander Bodie 11 3) Dylan King 12 4) Joe Huber 11
5) Jackson Grabowski 12 6) Matthew VanderMeer 12

 4 Waunakee      8:35.34
1) Isaiah Jakel 11 2) Andrew Brown 11 3) Andrew Zimmerman 11 4) Dane Cole 12
5) Aidrik Anderson 11 6) William Valinotti 12

 --- Madison Memorial      DQ
1) AJ Ketarkus 11 2) Henry Blackmore 12 3) Jack Gammie 11 4) Mick Sakk 12
5) Jake Zarov 12 6) Nick Zietlow 9

 
Event 103  Girls 1600 Meter Run Division 1

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 Annika Cutforth  12 Madison Memorial  5:11.78
 2 Lauren Pansegrau  12 Middleton  5:12.33
 3 Lila Branchaw  12 Waunakee  5:14.22
 4 Zaira Malloy-Salgado  11 Middleton  5:14.81
 5 Tait Haag  10 Middleton  5:27.66
 6 Rhya Brandemuehl  12 Mount Horeb  5:33.79
 7 Brinley Everson  11 Waunakee  5:40.54
 8 Anna Wickizer  10 Madison West  5:40.96
 9 Taylor Bussiere  10 DeForest  5:41.00
 10 Katherine Straka   9 Mount Horeb  5:42.03
 11 Erica Bodden  12 DeForest  5:50.62
 12 Tia Beirne  11 Madison West  5:56.45
 13 Cecily Greblo  12 Madison West  5:57.95
 14 Kayla Lewis  11 Verona Area  6:03.57
 15 Clara Felt  10 Madison East  6:08.84
 16 Sammy Roemer  12 Verona Area  6:23.03
 17 Bree Ward-Debauche   9 Madison East  6:37.18
 18 Tierney Quinn  11 Madison East  6:38.89

 
Event 106  Boys 3200 Meter Run Division 1

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 Griffin Ward  12 Middleton  9:47.18
 2 Zach Temple  10 Madison West  9:50.89
 3 Joseph Stoddard  11 Mount Horeb  9:51.61
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Finals ...   (Event 106  Boys 3200 Meter Run Division 1)
Name Yr School Finals

 4 Dean Montour  11 Middleton  9:55.21
 5 Max Metcalf  11 Verona Area  9:58.31
 6 Finnian Stringer  10 Madison East  10:02.69
 7 Liam Culp   9 Madison West  10:02.72
 8 Mick Sakk  12 Madison Memorial  10:21.87
 9 William Whiteis  10 Middleton  10:27.58
 10 Elijah Pabon   9 DeForest  10:39.67
 11 Benjamin Willem  12 Waunakee  10:48.02
 12 Jonathan Buscher  10 Madison Memorial  10:51.23
 13 Luke Chambers  10 Waunakee  11:03.95
 14 Gavin Barton   9 Madison East  11:05.30
 15 Joe Huber  11 DeForest  11:16.61

 
Event 115  Mixed Shot Put Wheelchair

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 Andrew Cassiday M9 Verona Area  9-10.75
 
Event 121  Mixed 100 Meter Dash Wheelchair

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 Andrew Cassiday M9 Verona Area  34.34
 

Women - Division 1 - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Madison Memorial 137 2) Waunakee 116
3) DeForest 114 4) Verona Area 99
5) Middleton 98 6) Mount Horeb 67
7) Madison West 47 8) Madison East 22

 

Men - Division 1 - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Verona Area 128.5 2) Middleton 111
3) Waunakee 105 4) Madison Memorial 100
5) DeForest 90 6) Madison East 63
7) Madison West 60 8) Mount Horeb 34.5


